

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 19773 Version: 0 Name: Closed Mtg under section 610.021(1) and 610.

021(12)

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/15/2018 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 3/19/2018 Final action: 3/19/2018

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the Jackson County Legislature to hold a closed meeting on Monday,

March 19, 2018, for the purpose of conducting privileged and confidential communications between itself and the Jackson County Counselor under section 610.021(1) of the Revised Statutes of Missouri and to discuss a sealed proposal and documents related to a negotiated contract under section 610.021(12) of the Revised Statutes of Missouri, and closing all records prepared for discussion at

said meeting.

Sponsors: Scott Burnett

Indexes: CLOSED MEETING

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19773adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/19/2018	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass